United States Department of Agriculture Information

Farm Service Agency Description: AG-DTOR-5-16-0014
Beacon Facility - Mailstop 8718 Bid invitation number: 2000003697
P.O. Box 419205 Purchasing Group: FSA-Domestic

Kansas City, MO 64141-6205

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commaodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview

Bid Timezone: Central Time

Start Date: 10/29/2015 13:00:00
Offer Due Date : 11/10/2015 09:00:00
Opening date: 11/10/2015 09:00:00
Invitation Type : Definite Delivery

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
Please review all solicitation documents.

Tortillas, Frozen - Whole Wheat 12/24 - 40,500 |bs.
*****NEVV****NEVV****NE\N

Please reference the attached CRD for TOR1
*****NEVV***NE\N*****NE\N

Please sign & complete the attached SF-1449, return by email to: Carol.Givens-Verser@ams.usda.gov

Aw ard Notification Date: November 13, 2015
Public Release of Award Date: November 16, 2015
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: AG-DTOR-S-16-0014
Bid invitation number: 2000003697

Certification Questions :
Please note answering Bid Certification Questions in WBSCM is a required component of the offer.

See attached documents:

. CID Tortillas 8-18-15

. RFQ TOR1-1449

. Domestic - Bid Certification Questions

. Domestic Clauses and Provisions 10-5-15
. TOR1 10-29-2015 Solicitation

. FINAL TOR1 CRD 10-21-15

o O~ WN B

Attributes :

1. SF-1449

Permitted values: - N/A
- NO
- YES
2. Food Safety Modernization Act
Permitted values: - NO
- YES
3. DUNS and Business Size Standard
4. System for Award Management (SAM)
4a. SAM Representations and Certification
5. Amendments to Solicitation
6. Timely Deliveries
Permitted values: - NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS
- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED
- HAVE BEEN DELIVERED
7. Brand Name and Pack Size
8. Plant Locations
9. Supplier Agreements
Permitted values: - YES
- NO
- N/A
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: AG-DTOR-S-16-0014
Bid invitation number: 2000003697

9a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements
Permitted values: - YES
- NO
- NOT APPLICABLE
10. Representations by Corporations Regarding an Unpaid Deliquent Tax Liability

Permitted values: - ISNOT
- 1S
10a. Offeror's Felony Conviction
Permitted values: - HAS NOT
- HAS
10b. Offeror's Agent Felony Conviction
Permitted values: - HAS NOT
- HAS
10c. Unpaid Tax Liability
Permitted values: - DOES NOT
- DOES

11. Commodity Specifications

12. FAR52.232-40 "providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business Subcontractors"
13. Person Submitting Offer

13a. Emergency Point of Contact

Bid invitation Item details
Iltem Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity

10 TORTILLAS
20 TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" CTN-12/24
30 VAN BUREN AR

40 110394 TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" 01/01/2016-01/15/2016 72956 40,500
CTN-12/24
50 PHOENIX AZ
60 110394 TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" 01/01/2016-01/15/2016 85043 40,500
CTN-12/24
70 110394 TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" 02/16/2016-02/29/2016 ~ 85043 40,500
CTN-12/24
80 GRANITECITY IL
90 110394 TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" 02/16/2016-02/29/2016 62040 40,500
CTN-12/24

100 NEWPORT MN

LB

LB

LB

LB



SOLICITATION

Domestic Commodity Invitation

Item Material Description

Information
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Description: AG-DTOR-S-16-0014

Bid invitation number: 2000003697

Required by

ZipCode Quantity

110 110394

TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8"
CTN-12/24

120 KANSAS CITY MO

130 110394

140 DALLAS TX

150 110394

160 LOT: 108453508 FORT MILL SC/ LEXINGT...

170 110394

180 110394

TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8"
CTN-12/24

TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8"
CTN-12/24

01/16/2016-01/31/2016

01/01/2016-01/15/2016

03/01/2016-03/15/2016

55055

64161

75247

40,500

40,500

40,500

Tendering text - Iltem : LOT: 108453508 FORT MILL SC/ LEXINGTON SC/

TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8"
CTN-12/24
TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8"
CTN-12/24

190 LOT: 250125968 CLEVELAND OH

200 110394

210 110394

TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8"
CTN-12/24
TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8"
CTN-12/24

02/01/2016-02/15/2016

02/01/2016-02/15/2016

01/01/2016-01/15/2016

01/01/2016-01/15/2016

220 LOT: 282065229 BIRMINGHAM AL / CLANTO...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 282065229 BIRMINGHAM AL/ CLANTON AL/

230 110394

240 110394

TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8"
CTN-12/24
TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8"
CTN-12/24

250 LOT: 379400672 DAYTON OH

260 110394

270 110394

TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8"
CTN-12/24
TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8"
CTN-12/24

01/16/2016-01/31/2016

01/16/2016-01/31/2016

01/01/2016-01/15/2016

01/01/2016-01/15/2016

280 LOT: 466604218 DALLAS TX / LUBBOCK TX /

290 110394

300 110394

TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8"
CTN-12/24
TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8"
CTN-12/24

01/16/2016-01/31/2016

01/16/2016-01/31/2016

310 LOT: 587875570 BIRMINGHAM AL / CLANTO...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 587875570 BIRMINGHAM AL/ CLANTON AL/

320 110394

TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8"

01/16/2016-01/31/2016

29715

29072

44135

44135

35210

35045

45402

45402

75247

79404

35210

8,100

32,400

20,250

20,250

18,927

21,573

20,250

20,250

32,400

8,100

18,927

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: AG-DTOR-S-16-0014
Bid invitation number: 2000003697

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity
CTN-12/24

330 110394 TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" 01/16/2016-01/31/2016 35045 21,573 LB
CTN-12/24

340 LOT: 858236066 AUSTIN TX / MCALLEN TX...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 858236066 AUSTIN TX / MCALLEN TX / SAN ANTONIO TX
/

350 110394 TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" 02/16/2016-02/29/2016 78745 15,822 LB
CTN-12/24

360 110394 TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" 02/16/2016-02/29/2016 78504 13,878 LB
CTN-12/24

370 110394 TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" 02/16/2016-02/29/2016 78227 10,800 LB
CTN-12/24

380 LOT: 956493278 CLEVELAND OH/ DAYTON ...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 956493278 CLEVELAND OH / DAYTON OH /

390 110394 TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" 01/01/2016-01/15/2016 44135 10,125 LB
CTN-12/24
400 110394 TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" 01/01/2016-01/15/2016 44135 10,125 LB
CTN-12/24
410 110394 TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" 01/01/2016-01/15/2016 45402 20,250 LB
CTN-12/24
Total Quantity for TORTILLA WHOLE WHEAT FZN 8" CTN-12/24 607,500 LB
Total Quantity for Invitation 607,500 LB
—
=
Foy Boyd

Contracting Officer
LInited States Department of Agriculture



